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INSTRUCTIONS FORPREPARATION OF FORM_1i4 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, Amsrican Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
guarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

S. Paragraph'2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form’
16-4, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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: \\’us one fastened to-name peg or e

If name unknown and t'tgs missing, dcsulptwn and  marks |
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: Confirmation of Grave Location - File No, 36.

AlIERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES .
HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY ) \
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTIR, A.E.F, ‘
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE,

FROM ; Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E,F,
TO : Mrs. Gecongon Fapano, 14 0. ILaFayette St.,New Haven,Conn.
SUBECT : Confirmation of Grave Location,

Pyt, Angele Camscco, Co. M 28th.,Infantry
American Cemetery,‘Dxermont, Ardennes ,France.

Referring to a recent letter fron this office, it is a satise
faction to bs able to tell you that confirmation of grave location has been
made by our field personnel and is as noted above, If this varies in any way
from our former statement, the correction is made in the interest of exactness,

The grave will be cared for by thei:Graves Registration Service
unﬁil further orders, in the event of which you will be duly notifisd.

| (HARLES O. PIERCE,
CCP/KB ‘ Lieut,~Colonel, Q.M,C,, U.S.A,
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. AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCE~
) HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPP..
OUFFICE OF THE CHIBF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE.

G.R.S. ) ! ,

BULIETIN ) INFORKATION FOR THE FRIEZNDS OF OUR DEAD,

NO. 10-B T I I o, L Dt o oA

1, THE GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, a branch of the Qaartermaster Corps,

is the official organization of the War Department, charged with the acquisition
and control of cemeteries in every country embrated within the Field of Opera-
tions. It is also responsible for the marking and preservation of all Zraves.
No other organization shares this authority, or has power to effect arrangenents
or make promises concerning this work, It must be remembered also that this
Service does not bury the dead, but confines its operations to the location and
control of graves. It is not prepared to give information on other subjedts.

2 CIRCUMSTANCES OF DEATH. The Graves Registration Service does not re-
ceive information relative to the circumstances surrounding the death of soldiers,
and inquiries under this heading should be addressed to the chaplain of the or- -
ganization in which the soldier was serving at the time of his death..

3. OUR _FIELD FORCE operates within all areas, and every effort is made to
perfect identifications and to guard the resting places of our deads« The Govern-
ment has undertaken to do every thing which is humanly possible, in view of the
extreme difficulties involved in the stress or consequence of the greatest war

in the history of the world. :

4, THE EXACT LOCATION OF A GRAVE is communicated, whenever possible, to

the person whou the soldier had previously registered as the proper one to be adw
dressed, in case of casualty. The great mass of information to be gathered,
verified, and transmitted, will zenerally account for delays in notification.

5. FIOWTRS, FLAGS, BTC., We are frequently asked to accept cormissions to
place flowers, flags and other zifts on separated graves, but such requests must
necessarily be denied because of the wide extent of our territory, the exhaust-
ing nature of the.work, and the impossibility of reaching a thousand or more
burial places under the difficult conditions which obtain., Such requests are
also discouréged for the reason that there should be no inequality in the treat-
ment of our nation's dead.,

6 MONUMENTS ., For the same reason, in addition to the fact that the Govern-
ment would eventually be obliged to transport monuments with bodies to designated
places of final burial, if ig not at present peruitted to erect any permanent

* monument ; all graves heing temporarily marked with a cross or the regulation

headboard, such as is used in National Cemeteri®s in the United States. No other
markers can be. authorized until the final disposition of the dead has beeh mads.

7+ PERGONAL EFFECTS. Personal effects are not handled by this Service.
Inquiries concerning the same should be addressed to The Adjutant General of the
- Arny, Washington, D. C.

Byl DISINTERIENTS. The exhumation of bodies is at present prohibited by

the laws of the countries in which we-are operating. - No exception can be mads
until the War Department shall have completed its plans for the shipnent of bodies
to the States. This applies also to disinterments for emplacement in metal
caskets; such action, for military reasons, having been disapproved.




4
9. RETURN OF BODIES to the U. S, Will be mndein due time, except in cases
where a specific request to the contrary is made; which request should be addressed
to The Adjutant Gemeral of the Army, Washington, 1D,C., who will issue proper in-
structions. Due announcemsnt of the refturn of bodies will be made, and the' tinme
cannot be hustened by appeals for priority, precedence, or favoritism in the listing
of claims, The final disposition of bodies will e conaidered and executed as an
entire project, at such time, probably after the conclusion of peace, as the vast-
ness and difficulty of this almost inconceivable task may make possible.

10. Yhile some of these restrictions may seecm unreascnable to friends in the
first outburst of their sorraw, experience has shown the same to bs necessary, and
our people are asked to accept the sacrifice whick they impose, in the same spirit
in which our men on the world's battle-field have oZfered up themselves, viz., for
the good of a great cause. -

By Authority:

(H ARLES C. PIERCE,
Liocut.-Colonel, Q.M.C,, U.S.A,
Chie?, Graves Registration Service,



oat home, and with this end in view, it is earnestly reduested that relati

y
-

G.R.5. +004,5

PHOTOGRAPHY OF GRAVES
AMERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES

L PHOTOGRAPHY OF GRAVES is entirely controlled by the Chief of the Graves
Registration Service, American Expeditionary Forcee, France« No photographs of
zraves should be taken except by the special photozraphers of this Service, who,
under the operation of military orders, are assigned to the Staff of its Chief,
by the American Red Cross. :

2 An officer of the American Red Crossg, designated as Direetor of Photo-
grdphy, is assizned to the Staff of the Chief, Gravos Rezistration Service, for
this work, under his direction, and funds are provided through the Wer Chest con-
tributed by the American people. No funds should be sent to the Graves Regis-
tration Service, the Red Cross, or individual officers for thlS purpose from any
prlvate gOUrce,

3. Operators are now photographing zraves in France, Belgium, Italy, Great
Britain and Ireland, and it is expected that within a very few months the finished
phOtOgraphs will be transmitted to the relatives of our dead.

Ao Owing to the difficulties of obtaining tho necessary technicad staff,
and the inadvisability of settingz up a larze photographic laboratory in. France,
it has been decided to distribute these photograpns through the Bursau of Com-

munication, American Red Cross National Headguarters, Washington, D Ce, and all
applications for pictures should be filed there, as soan as notlzlcatlon of the

location of zrave has been received by a relative from the Chicf, Graves Regis=:
tration Service..

Os The phctographera work under route 1nstructlon issued by the Chief,
Graves Registration Service, and in the interest of economy and labor-saving, it
has been decided that these operaters will hot be able to :a&u special trips to
digtant points to take individual photozraphs in response to urgent requestis re=
“teived from the United States or elsewheres The time so conaumad would prolong
the period of waiting on the part of many others. :

6. It io the ded@ire to furnish the best possible service to sorrowing frien .

viwves ‘olf
our dead will be as patient  as possible in awaiting these photographs. Tt will be
appreciated that if requests are forwarded directly %o the Graves Registration
Service of the Army in France,-it will only acd to w©he burcsn of the werk, without
achieving the end in view: ag, for reasons given abeve, appeals for priority, pres

cedence or favoritism in the listing of claims cannot be considered, and photograpi:
can only be forwarded from Washington.

By direction of Lieutsnant Colonel Charles C. Pierce,
Chief, Graves Registration Service;

MAURICE B: DIX,
Captain, américan Red Cross,
Director of Photography.,
Graves Regictration Services
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Coo M, 28th Infantry CAMMACO Angelo — Pvte 2789137
lst Division

No information availables

Signed ! John L. AMES
Captain, 28th Infantry
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In REPLY REFer To QM 293 A—C

Camacco, Angelo ' Sept. 4, 1929
1232,

Mr. Antonio Tappieno,
140 Lafayette St.,
New Haven, Conmn.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
roceived to our communication dated June 29,1929, making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresscs are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are .interred.

Will you please f£ill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

‘has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived b& a widow or mother does she
degire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

[ ]
Very truly yours, f‘\ﬁa %
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Envelope




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABMINGTOM

ine i Ieatn 1ok QUE29MIA G "
Camaseo, Angelo s i o June gg, 1929.
7 LL
: C,- ? é' - o "f /
Mrs. Antohrio Tappiano, i

1” mmtt. Sf.‘., 7'
(2l

Now Haven, Conn. M~ - évmw ClaLs, o Zf'-"” ’i-‘\'?d‘?ﬂj/]*ff(ﬂf.ﬁm' (; . ’
/7 ; MM,f

')

?-"'j’;- f‘;— ’_—{j :‘l-l.f,“'[ (,f:l_ef ,:(J; L !‘43; £ A ‘?/H W, 3 A *%,

Jg)ff)ﬁ-*‘bﬂ{.a b, fu & i J;f;-v;(.a

L/f?.r'-'f"f PP - e bat Lo Cr ‘
Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of/an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothere
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”.

Dear Madam:

ra——

The records of this office show that you are the g 3 ter of

the late Prt. Angelo Cammcco, Co. M, 28th Inf,, whose remains are now ine
:::::d in the Meuse-Argonne Annric-; ccnstory:.nn-n|po--uu:4ﬂhnittunon.
» France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mcther” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he wag survived by a widow who has since remarried 1t is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

NI RERlY RurFEs To QML 293! A=C

g;;;?co. Angelo : Sept. 4, 1929

My, Antonio Tappiane,
140 Lafayette St.,
New Haven, Conn.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 29,19295aking inquiry \
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil~
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred. -

Will you please fill in the answers to the Fbllowing guestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage? o o

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, gtepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3, If survived by a widow oOr mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rREPLY rerzr To QM 293 A—Cl
June , 1929.
Camacco, Angelo : 29

Mrs. Antoehlo Tappiemo,

140 M 8%,
Now Hawven, Comnn,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "7 enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the Americsn
forcee now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
thepe cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the slgt of

the late Prt. Angelo Cmmmeco, Co. M, 28th Inf,, whose remains are now ine

terred in louso-Ar American Rom ‘
i g i gonne Cemetery, aghe-sous-~Nontfaucon,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses. of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguires
no postage.

Yor The Quartermaster General,

Yery truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




In reply refer to: ,
T \ June 21, 1923s

L]

lrse Ventresca Imnooensg,
Strada Se Antan.lo in Pattorano sml Gulo.

Prove of Aquila, Italy.
Dear lMadamg

The Quartermas teﬁMMqun%@&MWo
‘119 geswene8j Emeve,oFlook B, louso-irgume imerisen Cemstery, Romogne- :
sous~liont fanoon (Memse ), Frances

This is one of.tha permanent American mllltdry cemeter:.es
to be malntalned by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be
‘marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier’s death and State
from which he came, The headstones will be placed at &l1 graves in
connection with the improvement work now 1n progress, a5 so0or as
possible and without waiting for special actlon or request on the
part of reletives. o
In effecting removalg the utnost care and reverence were
exacted énd more than willingly accorded by thosé perf&rming this
sgcrgd duty, . The grave of the dqceasad will be perpetually main-
t;ined by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting
place of our heroes, .
. ' : Vary tru'lly ym..zra, ‘ ;:&f, :;5\ ,
P e (804, T a0
- Hy Ty OBnner Al 7 fadh

: Assistant, -
23 /236 /ARK . véy
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Camacco, Angelo ZJ,BE_,H.Q_V

i (Surname.) (Cl\rislia@p@ﬂé infull) (Army serial number.)

Pvt Co M___ 26th _ Inf

(Rank and organizatign.)
State your relationship to the deceased .- /M

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? A2
: (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
( Yees or no.)

wish them interred in a national cemetery?
S 1f you desire the remains interred at the home o
tion below as to where they should be sent:

f the deceased, give full informa-~

Z:\-" " pf person to recclve- rema‘ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
(Number and street.) (City or town.) (State.) .
5 AN J
(Sign here) . gt Coeiets -..%‘.t"._;:;i_.- . ResnD_
\
(Number and street or rural route.) \ (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

W L e IR L A IS OO PP
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA,,. _ g

|

I. LocaTroNn InpEx CARD:

(2) Name __QAMACCO,--Angelo Ser. No.2%789179 _________
: TYP. 8€W__
®) Rank ____PVT. Organization .._C0. M, 28th Inf. :
CKR.
(¢) Dateof death ... 10=10=18 ________ (d) Cause of death L/ A

II. ReaistratioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. .___16% ____ Row _____ o £ Plotro st dineciy Seci B Brend. TYP. ___8ew. ...
Haven, Conn,
b) e Address Mg, Antonio,-Tappia.no-,--SiatexT--léo--Lafay¢tta-_St, ,-New/

TIT. Tiles of/éolﬂle}‘s%m;{ R o L ST i fI1 AT

vh Qﬁ:vz\-‘\ 7 g /
IV. A. G. O. DISPOSITION CARD Date of receipt .. LLL _.ﬁTé-ué ________________
. /éf@%b/ Rela.tlonshlp -__~7./_'€"_/_:/.’.’.L'_’__‘__L ..................
-'--;*. i
L [ o o SO i, DAL T
(d) Remains to be brought to U. Sy ?éﬂ" é_’f%y/) __________________________
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _______ ORI E 0 T LY RN
,»/ (G7) Shatgyeiers rircKiieidanis e Grambuell @i etz ol 1D {Sh e
NS £ A Pl LR 2 B Gl IR S
o el e e D S e L DR L S
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. 5 12 b e
% '." /;’ v / v
g oy S Examiner’s Initials : ‘i{;// o Diate lekbael . 2 el 192/
o
"\ " V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from .. g
., dated _____ il .
conﬁrmmg request in Par. IV., 1% _____________ &bove or requestmg that rdeytiin Pule il
A7 B WIS ‘4 ,
N ’.‘-__:_:.-__'__7__#_,-__::{zzzi:.«zm{_:. ______________
Examiner’s Initials Tt B i 192/
-%_VI G. R. S. Firzs, Conffsrommncm—ﬂhows as follows: ¥ A
\ 9.5 ' hose o
sy £ -"_,’j_,f W ol A o 2 T Ak MO e ot i L P
R _,:,,_-.w o &-.’ ’ il “'#" BT IR R -:p"lmugt\ ST TROIRO 356 b » R IR Ry
h.,‘ ---------- g W / i W ¥
V\ (@) Cancellation memos referred to? /? L f
. Examiner’s Initials _..____ Z .............. 42 ;--.é:__f'_”_, 192 /
COUNTRY Franece Cemmrery No. 1832, See. 23.. Smeer No. . 35\\ \
¥ J y 3
. Form No. 116 : Make Form_%"iu 8" g
Ameudod April 6, 1020 =720 . A g"" o

C(//o //%’f / | : W % §



VII. G.R.S. Form No. 114 made

, 192

Typed by —--y Checked by _________ v 2 , 192

=)

VIII. Fixan AcTioN:

cable on , 192

___________________________________________________________________________________
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA 3
le #82156 ’*) §
I. LocaTioN INnDEX CARD: J
() Name gaya660.--Angele Ser. 789199 -
(¢) Rank zm i l’“Or ization (104--M,-28%h - Inf 7 s
an| 14108 ganization Qe M. - 2. ! LRl 0, SR
(c) Date of death 10=10«18 (@) Cause of deathR/fl oo

II. RecisTraTioN CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Gfave No. 389 Row, s 2 e 2R ot g S ol Secie o L SRA L ol -
Haven, Conn,
(®) Emerg Addresdizs, --Antonio--Tappianc;-Sister;--140-Lefayette-- str.-----llew/

P K
- TII1. F1les/>f fol 1e1;§d'é'1 f/o cght gl(){,{ g?esw 10004 5 G 5 Y1 CKRﬁz’j

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cablalonbir il (07 . [ F N ST M e WS T , 192
V. Follgwing advice forwarded to Europe by
;/ 53 letter of transmittal on -.A.P_R]_2..1921 __________ , 192
‘Par. # 2 Not To Be Returned
--------- 7’}6:’,/0/ R T THPS AT T
VI. Form 115 forwarded to! GRS ESH ohoken gl . i As SSuae TR e, e R BT [ e 41T , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. { Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. ... e , 192
/
COUNTRY CeMmETERY No. ______ il SRy o R N
G.R. 8. Form 115-A :
August, 1020 : 3—8020
Frence 1888, Sec. 28 o

af 6= 2"



G. R.=.Form. No. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1. REMAINS OFCAMAC.CO)ANGELO SERIAL NUMBER........5 it el B

Plaggo ‘.‘;..-,..,l,'..1.;.5,...,.,-.9.[}.&.....«.auu;i..;j,.:;,uu.{.u;.........

| DT LTI R St 1 Y

Ranm i et 1 2a b8 o O R GANIZATION e st Mt B el SR TER e ety

2. Disinterred (date) : Jan, 7, 1lVzés From (give complete location) : :

§ YL Y 3 y " A

By : Group i, - e T DT AR TEN TS Y i S

— |

3. Reburied (date) o In (give complete location) :

'Jen, 7th, 1922, Grave 29, Block E, Bow 7, Cematery 1838, . . . ..l
- ? TUnlined Casket ‘

By : Group.........30kurial 8 . Unibeini. Nature of reburial

4. Report as fo nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

wooden. hox,. and. burlas Lng “'ﬂii-..!?.?.-f.le.l.;.....[-!.Q.?.L.E.....\!S&'..‘5.9#}.:.{.‘.?.%-;.:-.:.':}.....‘.!!‘..’-.Lf..*?.}.’..".’.ir'.!.!.i-.&%.é.‘..@?.5':5.9...._..

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?J.U" On grave MATKer  ....appg: s

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
" (a) Height (actu'al-measurem.ent) 'imn’{.dml-b.
(b) Weight (estimated) i ai.a i it e ssessasssszesness

‘ §6
(o) AT Golor® Loy R A Sy s

Characteristics . oii O w e st it

(@NHairioniface =2 CGolor . bk stk Qa2 A L e S Vo LT
| Blagrem represents the mouth w;\.t_!a open.

Locationmi:i,...- Y hu . b R et N Ani Mk it ! ;
QRO L SO B I B S R

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

LSS e AT antE) et ki Lo gl e RIS AE U E TR S L G

!

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of ca;sualty) TR gl TR s NI LI C VA Wl 0 16 QR

...............-..-..I.J.trf'ﬁ....:v.j:t_..i’..b-ia-................'.'.--f..........,............... .........................:.........................................................u

Approvmm......

7. Disinterment -
supervised by ‘j‘igl.j L7

: o He Ha dTODE
8. Reburial W™ )7 ;

supervised by ... PN A

JEL LU Dutgult, @mconteation

lglg.jik,.i.;}.\.,;t.........;;.—..}:.:i,.......-.,;.}.;C ..... i




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO.-16--A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the correspondmg numbered space. Thrs
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial-locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of 1dent1frcat10n on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whem disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was dlsmterred and the group
and unit which made-disinterment. » -

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. :

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recogmtlon is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possrble

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
143 Yes 2 or LLNO ,1 - 2 =

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or onbody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body deseription and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower j jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmeiucally on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be,
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws _found :

T

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
* recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus :

CROWNED TEETH ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
» gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK..................... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

SILVER PILLING GOLD FILLING
oLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
; GOLD FILLING

FILLINGS: . v Diaw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus: -5

AVITY ECAYED

: ; : ECaires ECAYED
- CARIES (CAVITIES) ........... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the dlslnterment and the name and trtle of the person approvmg

same. 3 — / L TN I

8. Show name of person supervising the)réburra] and the name and title of the person approvmg Sa?.ne
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JELQ;:

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION __ Romugne 1282

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Jan 7 1922

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT rmge COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1) Namo) MISRIAE0y AvaOLO.S v ety 10. Name O 1 s P LT
oo el RN o P S SR gy £
B RAT P" t LN RS 125" Rank 0T i e et o e ORI
PG I D I N L L i ORI N ) i 7 R BB
WSRO 2 T 12 (@D i s
o DRt i il ) (b) D.B N b e AL

PISGravelINOk w A TARTIL A08 SO i L el 15 G Rave N CAEA LW U e Sac ity LAt
BIRPLIOT el L QA SR OW . S vl 16 METO b el MM i E ity RoWw, “io i G
9 Al o IR 9N UL o Lol e Ll L L RIS gl B (R AT SRR il
18. Cemetery Meuse Argonne American, _ 19. Commune or town 1‘.‘3.“55!&?_/_:‘;&‘2‘_1?{%5‘59_9}
20. Dept. or County _____ i Mopeg, U A 21, Country TRRRONER i N
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. LPBR B0 EBy i (INNe) LU DN R O
23. Disinterred (Date)Jun 7. 1982 . By, men A R Strong {30
24. Inscription on grave marker: "

Neme __ingelo: Camaeco Serial No. ‘378("179 S L

Ra.nk______: _____ RO b e o v, BT (B Organization__ Co M 28th Inf

25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? Y68 Peg on body? idves Sl

[ 7 to.

' -

B T e

PREPARATION L B Ayerse

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail),

________________ ROR®..... oo et bt sl e B e
R7. Condition of body ... . _ . Badly decomposod features unrecognizable
28. Nature of burial _______ Looden box uniferm and burla

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?

""""""""""""""""" B 40} 61 ot T e | L i SN
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date . ! J “7194" ByH_““'u!'r_oElg

31. Casket sealed by

“‘5"‘Signa.t,ur'e‘ of Embalmer, (Supervisor.-----uﬂ- (Uit e e B b/ EAEIY
S obtwm ng /



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.)

32. Designation of'body:

33,

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

4]1.
42,

43.

Nooadq YPRASs1o GaAMA0CO, . .. ... . G..... Serial NO.. . 278030 . . ..

Ranlch. .. TR o oS L _ Organization . COs Me 26th Inf.
Consigned to: ‘

Name of Permanent Cemetery Mause Argonne. Americs ..ﬁ;@.&.ﬁmg&ne/@/.;m_t_is:v_%n,I!lens.e-
Casket boxed and marked (Date) Jam 7 1928 __  ____ Bv.__________ H LL_Strong

I hereby certify that all the foreg01ng operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate gupervision and that the report above

is correct. : , W
Signature of G.R.S. InBpect;;ﬂ\w$;_g::>cx,¢k;:E}xcﬁabijéea{{ ...............

Remarks ¥ 0‘\701‘11018 r, Capte QJ.O

SR L R R e B B e R R P a e AR R TR Rt R s L an i asap ~eome Sacine = o SIS AEEI S SRR S e S T T T T LT e

- Convoyer-__WJ Boye@ ... ... .. Signature Shipping Off]_cer/

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

To point of Concentration
(Name}

‘ : _ X G I' Span
Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

/
¥

By G.R.S. Representative __ |

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

Convoyer

___________________________________________

Received: Date ... .. : et bt o

(Date)

Janas w.!buné R I
Captain Q.M.0.




0SP-S5 : ( @, s
Form No. 1009 & NKile .
OFFICE OF TFE QUARTERMASTER GENZRAL P S
) CEMETERIAL DIVISION iy | ey
/)/ W OVERSEAS PRCJECT SUL-SECTION /,/.'\_"‘ BV WV 4
\ ) { \ '{\'/
_C,W, 2 g é 2 f
NAME OF DECFASED SOLDIER CEMETERY NO. DATE
¢ Angelo, Pvt, 123 2-5S0C 23 = 33 i %{91
SERIAL NUMBER ORCANIZATION DATE OF
2789179 Co. M, 28th lpf, 10/10/18
v ¥¥rwarded to WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
W& istment Department " PATE
Dato 6-48-0) ). DAT
PERSON NAMED ZY SOLDIER TC EE DENEFICIARY OF INSURANCE RELATIONSHIP
s, Yerictizooas Jnroeen 3/ Pt har’
ADDRESS

PERS ON RECEIVING DEAT'“-I comﬁnsmrom RELATIONSHIP

5/1868/ LML
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANV
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LOEATION OF THE GRAVE OF i

ce0l(2.959/.749). (daedsy |

(Sunmmc ) (L umber.) (K lrst \'ameaﬁd Initials.)

-

f

() o ) l

........... AAMAR AL Orias s T S
(Rank.) (’f(h-?;mzatlon) f

[ Ny |

DATE OF BURIAL. .. A4, ..f.~. A “:b.*.—r. ............ |

(Give Cemetery, Towrr-—u-n( :ﬁ:’ . Map referenec'
must specify c]eaﬂy what map is used.™

{ 'h i/ M /J.f.'l. .’ "Q[;‘:

~
T

HOW MARKED Nufm Peg‘h..]. ..... : Crossi..‘{ ..... A

'dboar:i:,? ....... A Bo el
4 ‘et ot \
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: 7
Was one buried with body?.. /L" AN AN A A |
Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?....... :'(\Iw L LA 1y )
,If name unknown and tags missing, description and mn',rkq

~ should be given here: .
(‘Mwm‘fx wong . [N R R R
o

((‘;M? T J.gxg COORD

.............................................. Freer e

REPORTDD BY

(ngnatum- and Ran‘)i}/ eportmg fiicer.) -

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service]_
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FDIISTACNT MADE

V 151 192

L
FILE

G.R.S5.Form 8.W~A ; s
Information requested of A.G.O, Date ZAFEOLTE

File No” Registration, | VS,'???J T

II\VF‘ TIGA ION AND ADJUSTMENT ‘)‘-"PAR’IV“’ o

. 0ld %‘_g M. G,
i WAR DEPARTMENT CAYETERTAL DIVISION

#=Bifjiee of the Quartermaster General of %l Wer Trade Building
;/ | } & Washington Recom 2442
VL Gashas p e

PLEASS

From: The Quartermaster General, U, S, Army, (Cemeterial Division)‘
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts,, N,W,,Washington, D.C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.
il Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
00nf1rmat10n of all information shown,
,~ 8. Surname GAMACCO IH (/ Date of death 10- 10*18
b Christien neme Augelo K‘/?"-/ Cause of death K/p.
S £ ‘ ! j"“ / é 20 /
¢, Serial Number 2789179 4 /- ‘}.- Au’chor:.ty (C.0.4) 359-6P-42

BODY DESCRIPTION i DENTAL CHARTS

Organization GO.M. 28th Inf /:ﬁ_‘ Emergency address !"rs-A'ﬁtonlo -Tap=

piano, 140 Lafayattis St., Naw Haven

Renk  Pvt, z:'/f-'l ' % VV- Relationship Sxetoré’ﬁj Gona

' /ﬁ//*.} //‘r/:/,?f/‘ 2 //("

((n"v "/

(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical repor'lf/o z?(ru Moo

a,

examination prior to enlistment) @...%v

Age of enlxstment .

' . E{ I B Str:.ke out teeth m:.ss:mg

b. Color of eyes : ek
- ; ol "'._" 8765432112_45678
¢, Color of hair '; -«—} upper right ‘u_.perl left |
d, Height _ r y ¥ 3 4:5 6 78

: 4 :::{} ] ' - Jlower left

e, Weig_ht : :

f, Permanent marks and
physzcal defects at
enlistment (Old fractures ‘or breaka)

CEMETERY NO: Miss Km.ght - Adj. Sac

SHEET NO:
TYPED BY;

8/3310/LML

NTD

?A.\.pw#-ﬂmﬂ-“-

[TREc'D MATL SEOTION

W, W Dive, A U
NoV © 1921 3

T



ADDRESS REPLY TO

DIRECTOR OF STORAGE OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURéHASE AND STORAGE
BumoiNa . !

MUNITIONS

From:
To:

Subject:

Lo

-

WAR DEPARTMENT
PURCHASE, STORAGE, AND TRAFFIC DIVISION

WASHINGTON
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_ A %
DINST AN MADE o ctaatzon AND ADJUSTUENT DEPARTY?

V 1 ‘!é}‘)1 . WAR DEPARTMENT R Y ™
of the Quartermaster General of the Army
/ - Washington
EIE bathes ro
Ny .S.Form 8~ A
Information requested of A.G.O, Date  Novembar 8, 1921
File Noﬂ Registration,
From: The Quarte}master General, U. S, Army, (Cemeterial Division)
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts,, N,W,,Washington, D,C,
Subject; Information required for G,R.S. ~

1% It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
cOnf:.rmatJ.on of all information shown,

. . /,
/ il
L~ 8. Surname CAMACCO /- / & Date of duain h05058 4
/‘;. Christi lo /,‘,«3':"' ; c ST N ;';‘-,7;‘/ 3
/ an neme Angs ; ‘/gp ause o ea / /(/ o
¢, Serial Number 2789179 4 /& ‘}, Authorn.ty (c.0.#) 359 T ey

’/_., Organization Co .M, 281.11 Inf //a. Emergency address P‘I'B Antonio Tap-
M § / pl&no, 140 Lufﬂy.t te St.. Naw Haven

e, Renk  pvt., /7 _ & L/,J,,« Relationship gietar 27 A
BODY DESGRIPTION Ay DENTAL CHARTS  “ZAiesliges/s 7
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical reporfo “f.. - e .,

examination prior ‘to enlishnent) Coosiiy
Nes Age of enla.stment

- ¥ " 84 Strlke out teeth missing

b. Color of eyes - . . ' _ AR
' . Eﬁ _:_ﬁ.j 8B765432112345678
0, Color of hair = --7-: upper right ‘ hper. left)
d, Height r ) 87654 3 3345678

F": 3 Iiﬂ lower rght 7V lower left

e, Weight

f, Permenent marks and , . ! o

phys:.cal defects at : :

enlistment (Old fractures or brea.ks) : /d‘.;ﬂd_ Lf(,//_txé 24/1)
/ é./.a,-.'f W './A- ,

/57‘ ..7,-.

Ui S, A
CEMBTERY NO: Miss Knight - NG
pTD _
TYPED BY; REc'D MATL 6 LOTION
< s D“t'\f‘,v ﬂ. U.'J
§/3310/LML W

NOV O 1821 3



IN REPLY
REFER TO

12102
WAR DEPARTMENT,
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE,
WASHINGTON,
%llcaﬁacco;Angelo) W April 14,1920

]
!J

&

Froms T-he Adjutant General of the Armye M :

Tos The Quartermaster Gemeral of the Army
Washington, Do Cs

Subjoct: Date of death of Angelo Camaae0,i#2,789,179,Pvt.,
Co.M, 28 Inf.

Fd

1, Upon investigetion, it has been ascertained that
the date of death of the above man heretofore communicated to

that he died October 10,1918.

-~

you, 1s erroneots,

' 5, for purposes of identificatioh, you ate advised
tnat the records show that the deceased was emlisted April 26,1918,
and the name of the person to be notified in case of emergency\\?

Y Mrs. Antonio !Eappia.no;Sisi:er,MO Lafayotte Ste, \/ .
New Haven,Conn,

By orxder of the Secretary of Wars

/_,/ 7C. o at - _\
/ The Adjutant General, : N
- ,perL M q ' '7\:
4 %
V4 A
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WAR DEPARTMENT.

N _®RAVES BRCISTEATL T T URVICE,
I <

OFFICIAL BUS|INESS.
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